From: Holly Erdman

To: Kelly Bacon (CD)

Cc: Jesse Cox

Subject: RE: Notice of Application - SD-22-00001 North Jetty Cove Project
Date: Friday, July 15, 2022 1:32:54 PM

Kelly,

Public health has reviewed this application and has a question if any toilets and handwashing
facilities are proposed for the project and if so, how many?

Thank you,

Holly Erdman

From: Kelly Bacon (CD) <kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 4:29 PM

To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@-co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; Corrine Camuso <corrine_camuso@yakama.com>; Jessica Lally
<jessica_lally@yakama.com>; Noah Oliver <noah_oliver@yakama.com>; Casey Barney
<casey_barney@yakama.com>; Kozj <Kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; matj <matj@yakamafish-
nsn.gov>; barh <barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; DOE - gcle <gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - lowh
<lowh461@ecy.wa.gov>; 'FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov' <FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov>;
'wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov' <wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov>; WDFW - Scott Downes
<scott.downes@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson <jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW -
Elizabeth Torrey <elizabeth.torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; WS DAHP <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks
Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E Brooks Library - Nelmsk <nelmsk@cwu.edu>;
Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin
<stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; WA State Department of Health - Russell
<russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov' <rivers@dnr.wa.gov>; 'Early, Shane (DNR)'
<Shane.Early@dnr.wa.gov>; 'sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov' <sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov>; Andrews, Garren
(DNR) <Garren.Andrews@dnr.wa.gov>; 'MAUNEY, MARTY (DNR)' <MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov>;
'Allison Kimball (brooksideconsulting@gmail.com)' <brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>;
'(tribune@nkctribune.com)’ <tribune@nkctribune.com>; 'terry@nkctribune.com'
<terry@nkctribune.com>; Megan Woodruff (mwoodruff@kvnews.com)
<mwoodruff@kvnews.com>; 'Megan Breckenridge' <mbreckenridge@kvnews.com>;
'legals@kvnews.com' <legals@kvnews.com>; 'deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil’
<deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil>; 'D11-DG-M-PACAREA-PA@uscg.mil' <D11-DG-M-PACAREA-
PA@uscg.mil>; 'Hendrix, Leah D' <lhendrix@usbr.gov>; 'mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil'
<mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil>; 'Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil' <Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil>;
'robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil' <robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil>; Haley Mercer
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<haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Christy Garcia <christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
"clerk@cityofkittitas.com' <clerk@cityofkittitas.com>; 'debbie.lee @cityofkittitas.com'
<debbie.lee@cityofkittitas.com>; 'kurin.simplot@cityofkittitas.com'
<kurin.simplot@cityofkittitas.com>; Snoqualmie Tribe - Steve <steve@snoqualmietribe.us>;
Snoqualmie Tribe - dahp <dahp@snoqualmietribe.us>; Guy Moura <guy.moura@colvilletribes.com>;
Aren Orsen <aren.orsen.hsy@colvilletribes.com>; Sam Rushing <sam.rushing@colvilletribes.com>;
matt.boast@kittitaspud.com; 'kdkistler@bpa.gov' <kdkistler@bpa.gov>; 'klarned @fs.fed.us'
<klarned @fs.fed.us>; 'brian.ingalls@pse.com' <brian.ingalls@pse.com>;
'lacob.prilucik@wsdot.wa.gov' <jacob.prilucik@wsdot.wa.gov>; 'scplanning@wsdot.wa.gov'
<scplanning@wsdot.wa.gov>; 'ken.graham@parks.wa.gov' <ken.graham@parks.wa.gov>;
"TypeApproval@uscg.mil' <TypeApproval@uscg.mil>

Cc: Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremiah Cromie
<jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'Kylee Watkins' <kwatkins@gcpud.org>; 'jmickle@gcpud.org' <jmickle@gcpud.org>

Subject: Notice of Application - SD-22-00001 North Jetty Cove Project

Good morning,

Kittitas County Community Development Services is requesting comment on the Shoreline
Substantial Development (SD-22-00001) and Public Facilities (PF-22-00001) applications for the
North Jetty Cove Project.

The proposed project includes removal of electrical infrastructure such as light posts, pedestals and
vaults, the removal of underwater structures left over from dock removal, the removal of fountain
pump, and the installation of a dedicated buoy/rope across the marina entrance, and added
amenities such as bollards, handrails, picnic tables, benches, trash cans, and the removal of any
native vegetative species that may exist. All application documents can be found through the links
below. Please let me know if there are any issues accessing the material.

Comments are due for this application by 5pm on July 25, 2022. If CDS does not receive comments
by this date, we will assume your agency has no interest in the application.

SD-22-00001 North Jetty Cove Project - Internal

SD-22-00001 North Jetty Cove Project - External

Thank you,

Kelly Bacon

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2

Ellensburg, WA 98926

Office: (509) 962-7539

Kelly.bacon.cd@co kittitas.wa.us
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